

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE****APPEAL FROM ORDER ST. NO. 1910 OF 2026**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
CORAM :- DR. M.S.DESHPANDE REGISTRAR (JUDL.-II) DATE :- 23th March, 2026. Heard, Learned Advocate Ankit B. Rathod, for the appellant. Earlier on 9th March 2026 none was present on behalf of the appellant. The office objections were not removed. Therefore, a conditional order was passed to the effect that if the appellant fails to remove the office objections within the period of two (02) weeks, registration of the Appeal from Order St. No. 1910 of 2026 would stand refused without further reference to the Court of Registrar. According to the Learned advocate for the appellant, in February 2026, his office was shifted to another premises and he was busy in setting up matters at new office and therefore could not remove the office objection within the time. He also submitted that the file was not traceable. He seeks two (02) more weeks time to remove the office	

objection. Considering his submissions, in the interest of justice time is granted as a last chance for two (02) weeks to remove the office objections, failing which the registration would stand refused without further reference to the Court of Registrar. It should be noted that no further extension will be granted on any count.

sd/-
Registrar (Judl. - II)

umk